PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Portable Pipe Hangers, L.P.	08/17/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Valentz Family Limited Partnership
Street Address:	5354 Harvey Wilson Drive
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77020

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D461702
Patent Number:	D463250
Patent Number:	6592093

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-651-5242

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Randall C. Brown
Address Line 1: 901 Main Steet
Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Randall C. Brown

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015035 FRAME: 0915

500005568 REEL: 015035 F

\$120,00

|СН \$120

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Portable Pipe Hangers, L.P. (Assignor), a Texas Limited Partnership of 5354 Harvey Wilson Drive, Houston, Texas 77020 (hereinafter referred to as "Portable Pipe Hangers") is the owner of the following issued U.S. Patents by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Patent No.	Reel/Frame	Recordation Date
D461,702	012971/0377	06/06/2002
D463,250	012783/0642	04/08/2002
6,592,093	013346/0026	10/03/2002

WHEREAS, Valentz Family Limited Partnership (Assignee), a Texas Limited Partnership of 5354 Harvey Wilson Drive, Houston, Texas 77020 (hereinafter referred to as "Valentz Family LP") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said issued patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Portable Pipe Hangers does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Valentz Family LP, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title, and interest in and to said patents, including the right to collect past damages.

Portable Pipe Hangers further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Valentz Family LP, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Portable Pipe Hangers hereby further agrees that it will communicate to Valentz Family LP, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to Portable Pipe Hangers respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Valentz Family LP, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title to said patents in Valentz Family LP.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 17 day of About ______, 2004.

Portable Pipe Hangers, L.P.

By: Valentz, LLC Its: General Partner

Name: Arthur J. Valentz

Title: Manager

By: Lynn Valentz, LLC Its: General Partner

Name: Lynn M. Valentz

Signature(

Title: Manager

-1-

D-1257081_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 015035 FRAME: 0916

PATENT / DOCKET NO. 29945.4 Customer No. 000027683 Corporation to Corporation

THE STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF LAUS §
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Arthur J. Valentz, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he has executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE on this 17th day of August, 2004.
Notary Public Signature
(PERSONALIZED SEAL)
THE STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF FAMES §
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Lynn M. Valentz, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she has executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE on this // day of August, 2004.
Notary Public Signature
(DED CONALIZED CEAL)

(PERSONALIZED SEAL)

-2-

D-1257081_1.DOC

RECORDED: 08/27/2004

PATENT REEL: 015035 FRAME: 0917